Key Fill, Lignumvitae Key Fills, and Tea Table Key Fill, and the Village Council has since directed 

the removal of all parking areas included on the Fills concept plans; and 

WHEREAS, CPH is willing to perform the services to revise the concept plans for an amount 

not-to-exceed Thirty-two Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-five and no/100 Dollars ($32,375.00); 

and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council has determined that approval of a First Amendment to its 

Agreement with CPH for the Fills Master Plan project attached hereto as Exhibit "A" is in the best 

interest of the Village and its residents. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF ISLAMORADA,

[...]

First Amendment, CONSULTANT and the VILLAGE agree as follows. 

Section 1. In accordance with Article 10, Changes to Scope of Work and Additional Work, 

of the Agreement, this First Amendment adds the Scope of Work set forth in Exhibit “1” attached hereto 

and incorporated herein, for a cost not to exceed Thirty-two Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-five and 

no/100 Dollars ($32,375.00).   

Section 2. Additional Provisions Included in the Agreement. The following 

provisions are added to the Agreement: 

13.16 E-Verify.  CONSULTANT shall comply with Section 448.095, Fla. Stat., “Employment 

Eligibility,” including the registration and use of the E-Verify system to verify the work authorization status